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FRASER VALLEY CHRISTIAN WRITERS GROUP

nderson, Ann

N 2. Bain, Shirley
\LJ}F 3. Born, Hilda v
L. Bostrom, Frieda V¥
5. Carlson, Hanne ¢
6. Downey, Rev. Murray
7. Fandrich, Helmut
8. -Goerz, Rudy and Edith
= 9. Hickling, Sandra
<N“ 10. Huizinga, Helen
11. Joiner, Shirley -
12. Kask, Glenn
//13. Keidel, Levi & Eudine
( 14. Klassen, Betty

15. Klas§en, Eleanore ¥
/Lbe, 16. Leischeid, Helen
- 17. Martens, Martha
18. Hetzger, Zoe v
19. Neufeld, Joy
20. Shelton, Ingrid .,
Temple, June

Toews, Susan

23.
2. Warden, Rev. Bert |/

Pram

Vogt,. Kenneth

25. Wickham, Cal

27. Young, Karen 4 7

! :
26. Viebe, Marge @ T M"“a"ﬂf OO0 P‘g‘-ﬂ«o

853-6719
854-5389
853-5196
856-4806
852-8314
859-3470
858-0133
859-1759
853-039
820-1414
850-5683
852-0507
853-5903
854-5210
852-1140
852-3148
859-5814
856-6572
859-0009
859-7530
852-0507
859-4324
852-1763
326-9619
853-9938 *~

853-4672
854-1009 -

e
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FRASER VALLEY CHRISTIAN WRITERS -- 1989

Es
-
3.
4o
5.
6.
Fo
8.
9.

10.

T4
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1]

14+

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Bgérs, Nancy

Born, Hilda %

Braun, Helena

Bulat, Norma

Downey, Rev. Murray % Edna

buhn, Marion

Fandrich, Helmut

Gunther, Gloria}%&;ﬁj

Hickling, Sandra

Huizinga, Helen

Joiner, Shirley

Kask, Glen

Keidel, Rev. Levi & Eudine
Kiasiéh;hﬁétty =

Klassen, Eleanore =

Lake, Rhody
Lescheid, Helen _
Martens, Martha

Mayer, Mary —
Neufeld, Joy
obinson, Tillie
Shelton, Ingfiaf
Smith, Annabel
Streifling, Prisma
Suda, Judie
Temple, June

Vigh, Marlene

Vogt, Kenneth

Warden, Rev. Bert

Wickham, Cal .-

853-2817
853-5196
858-4234
852-9250
859-3470
852-3961 %
850-0133

- ——— 850-5919 ~

853-0394

856-6939

850-5683

826-2889

853-5903 :
854-5210

852-1140 *
B56=B355- or 534-2191
852-3148

 859-5814

850-3050
859-0009 ¢***

S ————————e . - | sul.. [ S

859-7530
826-8015
850-1683
859-0714

"~ 852-0507

856-8503
852-1763
826-9619
853-9988
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"RASER VALLEY CHRISTIAN WRITERS GROUP /737

Broers, WNancy
Born, Hilca

Sulat, Norma
Rraun, Helena
Nowney, Rev, Murrav &% Tdna
unn, “Yarion
Fandrich, Yelmut
Gunther, Gloria
Hickling, Sandra
mizinaa, elan
Isaak, Sallv
Joiner, Shirley
Keidel, Rev. Levi & Zudine
Klassen, Retty
Klassen, Zleanore
Lake, Rhody
Lescn€id, :elen
Mmartens, sartna
Mayer, wmary
metzyer, Zoe
Neufeld, Joy
Penner, mditn
Robinson, ‘tillie
shelton, Ingrid
Simith, Annabel
Streisling, Prisma
Suda, Judie
Temple, June
Varga, Cecile
Vigh, Marlene
Voat, Rev. Xenneth
Warden, Reav. Bert
Wickham, Cal

3¢ ~,g£”a744 Cel (Rew)

Markers T L fit i ((llilnZir) 354 -E4 58

853-2817
853-5196
852-9250
R5R-4234
859-347n0
R52-3941

350-n1323
S5A=5019
f53-N304
ARG_R030
A52-44122
ah0-5683
353-5903
354-521¢C
552-1140
856-86265
052-31486
859-5014
650-3050

534-0%580

792-4479

©59-0009Y
356-4460
552-4877
559-7530
326-3015
850-1683
859-0714
852-0507
850-1386
356-3503
852-1763
826-0610
253-0083
J2¢0-979/
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FRASER VALLEY CHRISTIAN WRITERS GROUP - Jan. 1990
Name Address Phone

1. Broers, Nancy 853-2817

2. Born, Hilda 5069 N.Gladwin Rd. 853-5196

3. Bulat, Norma 1911 Eagle St. Abb. 852-9250

4. Davitt, Edith Apt. 211, 33535 King Rd. 853-4365

5. Downey, Rev. Murray 235-2821 Tims St. Clbk. 859-3470

6. Dunn, Marion 852-3961

7. Fandrich, Helmut * 2461 Sunyside Pl1. Clbk. 850-0133

8. Gunther, Gloria 2713 Moorland St. Clbk. 850-5919 Syqouko

9. Hickling, Sandra ’ 853-0394
10. Huizinga, Helen 856-6939
11. Hyde, Elma 859-6960
12. Isaak, Sally 853-4483
13. Jackson, Jenny 138-33710 Marshall RA. Abb. 859-7195
14. Joiner, Shirley 15-3755 Clearbrook RdA. Clbk. 850-5683
15.  Keidel, Rev. Levi 853-5903
164/ Klassen, Betty 1941 valencia Ct. Clbk. 854-5210
17. Klassen, Fleanore 852-1140
18. Klassen, Marilyn 859-7991
19. Kurian, Grace 850-2148
20. Lake, Rhody 3223 246th St. Langley 856-8265
21. Lescheid, Helen 7C3 Clearbrook Rd. Clbk. 852-3148
22. Marsh, Anne 2730 Moorland St. Clbk. 854-6590
23. Martens, Martha 402-2580 Emerson Clbk. 859-5814
24, Mayer, Mary 850-3050
25. Metzger, Zoe 792-4679
"26. Neufeld, Elsie 850-3062
27. Neufeld, Joy 3787 Nanaimo Cr. Clbk. 859-0009
28. Penner, Edith 856-4486
29. Robinson, Tillie 3185 Clearbrook Rd. Clbk. 852-4877
30. favage, Rev. Cecil 826-4791
31. Shelton, Ingrid 2082 Geneva Ct. Clbk. 859-7530
32. Smith, Annabel 32903 12th Ave. Mission = . 826-8015
33. Streisling, Prisma 850-1683
34, Temple, June 325-1909 Salton Rd. Abb. 852-0507
35. Varga, Cecile . 850-1386
36 Vigh, Marlene 5863 Beatty Rd. Mt. Lehman 856-8503
37. Vogt, Rev. Kenneth 852-1763
38. Warden, Rev. Rert 826-9619
39. Wickham, Cal #318 2700 McCallum Rd. Abb. 853-9988
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FRASER VALLEY CHRISTIAN WRITERS GROUP
‘Meeting on the 3rd Monday of each month.

Executive September 1990

Group Co-ordinator: Ingrid Shelton 859 7530
Chairman: Helmut Fandrich 850 0133
Secretary: Marlene Vigh 856 8503
Treasurer: June Temple 852 0507
Social Co-ordinator: Margaret Toews 852 8268
Devotional Co-ordinator: Gloria Guenther 834 0480

Publicity:  Cal Wickham 853 9988



RASER VALLEY CHRISTIAN WRITERS GROUP -~

Name

Born, Hilda .
Bulat, Norma
Carlsen, Hannah
Devitt, Edith
Downey, Rev. Murray
Dunn, Miriam
Everett, Myrtle'
Fandrich, Helmut
Guenther, Gloria
Handy, Aime
Hanefeld, Christel
Hickling, Sandra
Huizinga, Helen.
Isaak, Sally
Jad(sm’ Jenny
Joiner, Shirley
Keidel, Rev. Levi
Klassen, Betty
-Klassen, Eleanore
Kurian, Grace
Lake, Rhody
Lescheid, Helen
" Lincoln, Dianna
Marsh, Anne
Martens, Martha
Mayer, Mary
Metzger, Zoe
Neufeld, Elsie
Neufeld, Joyy
Penner, Edi
Robinson, Tillie
Savage, Rev. Cecil

-

Address

5069 N.Gladwin Rd. Matsqui VOX 1VO
1911 Eagle St. Abb. V2S 3a7

Apt. 211, 33535 King Rd. V2S 625
235-2821 Tims ST. Clbk. V2T 4B1
#36-33133 Bourquin Cr. Abb. V2S 6R1

2461 Sunnyside Pl. Clbk. V2T 4C4
20315 16th Ave. Langley V3A 4P4 -

7970 Ross Rd. R.R.1, Mt Lehman
3348 Hedley St. Clbk. V2S 6a9
6853 267th St. Aldergrove VOX 120

138-33710 Marshall Rd. Abb

15-3755 Clearbrook Rd. Clbk

2348 Alder, Clbk. V2T 2N7

1941 Valencia Ct. Clbk.

32741 Nicola Close, Abb. V2S 629
2523 Sunnyside Cresc. Clbk. V2T 1Y1
3223 246th St. Langley

703 Clearbrook Rd. Abb. V2S 4N5

2730 Moorland St. Clbk.
402-2580 Emerson, Clbk. V2T 4H3

8886 Beryl St. Chilliwack V2P 7Gl
2636 Adelaide St. Clbk. V2M 3T2
52-3115 Trafalger St. Abb.

3185 Clearbrook Rd. Clbk. V2T 4N8
32411 Grebe Cresc. Mission V2V 2v4

Shelton, Ingrid 2082 Geneva Ct. Clbk. V2T 3z2
Streifling, Prisma  103-33298 Robertson, Abb. V2S 125
Syverson, Sandy »

Temple, June 325-1909 Salton Rd. Abb. V2S 5B6
Toews, Margaret 34639 Immel St. Abb. V2S 4T8
Vigh, Marlene 5863 Beatty Rd. Mt. Lehman VOX 1VO
Vogt, Kenneth 23-3292 Elmwood Dr. Abb. V2S 6B2
Warden, Rev. Bert

Wickham, Cal #318, 2700 McCallum Rd. Abb.

, Judie (daytime workshops only) 859-0714
rs, Nancy (daytime workshops only) 853-2817

September, 1990

Phone

853-5196
852-9250
859-9904
853-4365
869-4370
852-3961
826-6173
850-0133
534-0480
859-6663
856-8937
853-0394
856-6939
853-4483
859-7195
850-5683
853-5903
854-5210
852-1140
850-2148
534-2191
852-3148
856-8200
854-6590
859-5814
850-3050
858-6961
850-3062
859-0009
856-4486
852-4877
826-4791
859-7530
850-7300
826-6234
852-0507
852-8268
856-8503
852-1763
826-9619
853-9988

, Esther 2931 McCallum, Abbotsford, B.C. 853-3446 (homebound)
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LET THIS BE WRITTED
OR A FUTURE GENERATION,
AT “A DeopLe NOT Yew
REATES (DAY PRAISE

The Lord.”

PSAL() 102:78

) )



